University of Rhode Island

DigitalCommons@URI

Faculty Senate Bills

Faculty Senate

5-21-1970

Lines of Authority in Extension Division

University of Rhode Island Faculty Senate

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/facsen_bills

Recommended Citation

University of Rhode Island Faculty Senate, "Lines of Authority in Extension Division" (1970). *Faculty Senate Bills*. Paper 355.

https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/facsen_bills/355

This Legislation is brought to you by the University of Rhode Island. It has been accepted for inclusion in Faculty Senate Bills by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@URI. For more information, please contact digitalcommons-group@uri.edu. For permission to reuse copyrighted content, contact the author directly.

Office of the President

June 30, 1970

Professor Walter C. Mueller, Chairman Faculty Senate Watson House, Campus

Dear Walter:

With grave concern for the future of the Division of University Extension and the University of Rhode Island, I am reluctantly approving Faculty Senate Bill #69-70-69, entitled "Lines of Authority in Extension Division."

As I tried to make clear on the Senate floor, I believe the Bill to be ill considered and ill advised. Having participated in the debate and having been deemed wrong by a majority of the Senate, I do not propose to use my special position to disapprove the Bill.

I must also, however, heed my presidential responsibility to protect the administrative integrity of the Division and the stature and effectiveness of the deanship. The Division is a major component of the University by any measure, and I do not propose to put its dean in a position of accountability without authority. Therefore the Vice President for Academic Affairs and I, insofar as we are responsible for personnel matters, shall take special pains to consult with the Dean of the Division of University Extension as may be necessary.

Cordially,

Werner A. Baum

President

hgo

cc: Vice President Archer Council of Academic Deans Full-time Extension Faculty

Serial	Number	#69-70	- 69
--------	--------	--------	------

UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND

FACULTY SENATE

BILL

Adopted by the Faculty Senate

A STATE OF THE STA	ECE	VED
A Comment	IVERSITY	OF R. I.
	100	19/0
Offic	I CIR YUD	Sign Comments and

T0:	President Werner A. Baum	Office of the					
FRO	M: Chairman of the Faculty Senate	production (in any process and					
1.	The Attached BILL, titled Lines of Authority in Extension Div	ision					
		F 5 4					
	is forwarded for your consideration.						
2.	The original and two copies for your use are included.						
3.	This BILL was adopted by vote of the Faculty Senate on May	21, 1970 .					
4.							
5. In accordance with Section 8, paragraph 2 of the Senate's By-Laws, this bill will become effective on June 11, 1970 (date), three weeks after Senate approval, unless: (1) specific dates for implementation a written into the bill; (2) you return it disapproved; (3) you forward it to the Board of Trustees for their approval; or (4) the University Faculty petitions for a referendum. If the bill is forwarded to the Board of Trustees, it will not become effective until approved by the B							
	(date) May 29, 1970 Chairman of the Faculty						
	OODS EMEAST 1						
	DORSEMENT 1.						
T0:	Chairman of the Faculty Senate						
FRO							
١.	Approved V Disapproved.						
2.	Approved Disapproved						
3.	(If approved) An my opinion, transmittal to the Board of Truste	es is not					
	necessary. A 1910 (date) President	/s/					

Form approved 11/65

(OVER)

ALTERNATE ENDORSEMENT 1.				
TO: Chairman of the Board of Trustees.		f «	7. Ye	
FROM: The University President				
1. Forwarded.		2 42		
2. Approved.	200			
			0.5	/s/
(date)	Pres	ident	Character and the second second	, 3,
	* * * * *	100 BOD \$40 Cy 400		
ENDORSEMENT 2.		* % ,	w w	
TO: Chairman of the Faculty Senate		ĕ		
FROM: Chairman of the Board of Trustees, via	the Universi	ty Preside	ent.	* =
1. Forwarded.				
				/s/
(date)	etterer tigget av stelle miljörner diger fjertigt for villet frillig ville kalle, som i har steller været systemete		-	_, _,
	(0	ffice)		
ENDORSEMENT 3.				
TO: Chairman of the Faculty Senate				
FROM: The University President				
1. Forwarded from the Chairman of the Board	of Trustees.			
				/s/
(date)	Pro	esident	Article Charles Constitution Constitution Constitution Constitution Constitution Constitution Constitution Cons	
Original received and forwarded to the Secret filing in the Archives of the University.	ary of the Se	enate and	Registra	ar for
(data)		general and a finished supplier many alternative dispersative and	*	/s/
[40+0]	I'le a i some an a	the Fac. 1	des Count	

; **(**

In personnel matters relating to full-time faculty members in the Division of University Extension such as appointment, retention, promotion, tenure, dismissal, compensation, and requests for leaves of absence, recommendations shall originate in the department on the initiative of the department chairman.

The dean of the appropriate college (the academic dean), after consultation with the Dean of the Division of University Extension shall accept or reject the recommendations. After action by the academic deans, the recommendations shall be processed in the same manner as recommendations concerning all other faculty members.